NHS

Health Education England

Dental Postgraduate Department

Minor Oral Surgery for GDPs
(SW19-12-10-01)

Date and venue:
Tuesday 10" December 2019
Postgraduate Medical Centre

Royal United Hospital
Combe Down
Bath BA1 3NG

Course Organiser:
Lucy Silk

Course Lecturers:

Mr Serryth Colbert, Consultant in Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery

Programme

09.15-09.30

09.15-11.00

11.00-11.15

11.15-12.30

12.30-13.30

13.30-15.00

15.00-15.15

15.15-16.00

16.00-16.30

Al

Alice Cameron and Chris Lawrence

Registration

Session 1: What is challenging about dental extractions? Discussion
Techniques and instrumentation

Tea/Coffee

Session 2: Complications: How to treat and when to refer?

Lunch

Session 3: Practical: Suturing, flap design and extraction technique.

Tea/Coffee

Session 4: When to refer

Summary and Close

To revise the principles of Minor Oral Surgery (MOS) and increase confidence in
approaching MOS in practice.

Objectives

e Understand how to assess a patient for MOS
e Be able to identify commonly used instruments and their use



NHS

Health Education England
Dental Postgraduate Department

Understand the principles of flap design

Be able to effectively suture

Be confident in dealing with common complications
Identify when to refer

GDC development outcomes : C

The eGDC activity log suggests reflecting on the following during and after this course:

e What did you learn (or confirm) from the activity that was helpful or relevant to you
daily work and patients?

e Did you identify any changes/updates needed in your daily work, and if so, what?

e |If you didn’t identify changes needed, what did the activity confirm for you, that you
may already know or be doing?

e What was the benefit to your work and/or your patients in carrying out this activity?



