

Dental Postgraduate Department

Minor Oral Surgery for GDPs (SW19-12-10-01)

Date and venue:

Tuesday 10th December 2019 Postgraduate Medical Centre Royal United Hospital Combe Down Bath BA1 3NG

> Course Organiser: Lucy Silk

Course Lecturers:

Mr Serryth Colbert, Consultant in Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
Alice Cameron and Chris Lawrence

Programme

09.15-09.30	Registration
09.15-11.00	Session 1: What is challenging about dental extractions? Discussion Techniques and instrumentation
11.00-11.15	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
11.15-12.30	Session 2: Complications: How to treat and when to refer?
12.30-13.30	Lunch
13.30-15.00	Session 3: Practical: Suturing, flap design and extraction technique.
15.00-15.15	Tea/Coffee
15.15-16.00	Session 4: When to refer
16.00-16.30	Summary and Close

<u>Aim</u>

To revise the principles of Minor Oral Surgery (MOS) and increase confidence in approaching MOS in practice.

Objectives

- Understand how to assess a patient for MOS
- Be able to identify commonly used instruments and their use



Dental Postgraduate Department

- Understand the principles of flap design
- Be able to effectively suture
- Be confident in dealing with common complications
- Identify when to refer

GDC development outcomes: C

The eGDC activity log suggests reflecting on the following during and after this course:

- What did you learn (or confirm) from the activity that was helpful or relevant to you daily work and patients?
- Did you identify any changes/updates needed in your daily work, and if so, what?
- If you didn't identify changes needed, what did the activity confirm for you, that you may already know or be doing?
- What was the benefit to your work and/or your patients in carrying out this activity?